UNOFFICIAL CO i

Space reserved for Recorder’s Doc#'.It l:1 ::1 65612128 Fee: $40.00
ffice onl Affidavlt Fee:
0 Y Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/05/2013 02:56 PM Pg: 1 0ot2

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, )
Plaintiff, ) Docket Number:
) 12DS003014
)
V. )
) Issuing City Department:
James Bridges )
)
) Buildings
Defendants. )

RECORDING OF FINIINGS, DECISION AND ORDER

1. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation, by and
through its attomney the Corporation Counsel, by and through Special Assistant
Corporation Counsel, Goldman and Gizat, hereby files the attached and
incorporated certified Findings, Decisions and rder entered by an Administrative
Law Officer pursuant to an administrative heariiig in the above captioned matter.
This Certified copy is being recorded with the Cool. Couaty Recorder of Deeds as

provided for by law.
PIN#: 24-24-419-030 Name: James Lridges
Address: 2446 W, 119" St City: Chicago
State: IL Zip: 60655

Legal Description: LOT NUMBER: 18&19; SUBDIVISION: HAROLD J
MCELHINNYS FIRST ADDITION TO SOUTHTOWN; BLOCK: §;
SEC/TWN/RNG/MER: PART S2 S24T37NRI13E 3P

Goldman and Grant #36689

205 W. Randolph Street, Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60606

312-781-8700




DOAH - Order

1315612128 Page: 2 of 2 e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

(1/00)

Address of Violation:

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, ) 2139 W 71 Place

v. )

J
Bridges, James )} Docket #: 12DS003014
2446 W 119TH ST }
CHICAGO, IL 60655 ) Issuing City
., Respondent. )  Department: Streets and Sanitation

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming to: Hearing, notice given and the Adminislrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and arpuments presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as foitswy:

Findin NOoVv# Co.int(s) Municipal Code Violated Penalties
Respondent's motion to continue - S0U0245984 1 7-28-120(a) Uncut weeds. $1,200.00
Granted

Sanction(s):

Admin Costs: $0.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $1,200.00
Balance Due: $1,200.00

Case is continued to Friday, Feb 8, 2013, at 9:00 am, in Room 163 - Centrul Mearing Facility, 400 W. Superior, for [ ] service [ X

] hearing.
_ 70 Dec 14,2012

ENTERED; a
Administrative Law Judge ALCH Date

This Order may be appealed to the Circuit Court of Cook Cu. (Daley Center 6th FL) within 35 day- 7 filing a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added tc thz balance due if
the debt is not paid prior to being referred for collection.

e et ————
e

*E&ﬁﬁm Cotegofg to b & trug aed cogseet 20 !
o 50 Onlor ontered by an Admwiiretive 2% fcdgc o ‘
Chicago Degarmscit of Adminisi e el gt }-
oy Ler SA oD
Authorized clerk Date )
Above st bear sn original igusture f be aveepted a3 an Cerified Copy * 12DS003014

Date Printed: Mar 19,2013 9:43 am Page 1 of |



